Meeting Date: January 28, 2025	Budgeted Amount: N/A	
<b>Department:</b> Administration	Prepared By: Ruby Beaven	

## Subject

Consideration and possible action to approve a Resolution accepting a Petition for and Calling for a Public Hearing on the Creation of the Crossing at Montgomery Public Improvement District within the City of Montgomery, Texas pursuant to Chapter 372 Texas Local Government Code and Authorizing the Mailing and Publication of Notice of the Public Hearing.

## Recommendation

Staff recommend approval of the Resolution accepting a Petition for and Calling for a Public Hearing on the Creation of the Crossing at Montgomery Public Improvement District within the City of Montgomery, Texas pursuant to Chapter 372 Texas Local Government Code and Authorizing the Mailing and Publication of Notice of the Public Hearing.

Discussion	

Approved By		
City Secretary &	Ruby Beaven	Date: 01/22/2025
Director of Administrative Services		